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DALE ROP,0, 
MARPLE, CHESHIRE. 
(Ne postal deliveries here). 

1s~LepA ~ 
C 0-..,~-.J(.,;\ Hon. Secretary: 

\~- C. M. ROTH\VELL 
21 WINDSOR ROAD 
CLAYTON. BRIDGE 
MANCHESTERM106QQ 

fol. 061-681 1374 
(Day or Evening) 

Race Organiser: 
F BENNETT. 

22 Chaucer Ave; 
Reddish. 

Stockport. 
Cheshire. 

RESULTS DEE RAPID RIVER RACE rII.1975/6' SERI'ES 8th FEBRUARY 1976. 

DEE TROPHY 

POS 
TIME . T 

NAME CLUB DEE III. RAN~6~NTS 
DEE II DEE I TOT.AL 

PTS PTS PTS 

1 M 
2 .J 
3 A 
4 IP 
.::on J 
6 (Y)N 
7 DA 
8 N 
9 J 

10 R 
11 MJ 
12 M 
13 R 
14 P 
1-5 S 
16 MJ 

-17-tY)M 
-l~(Y) C 
19 J 
20( Y)K 
21- A 
21- M 
23- M 
23- C 
25(Y)C 
26fY)A 
26- MJ 
28- SJ 
28- P 
30 RD 
31 T 
32 I 
33 D 
34(Y)JP 

C,i\'f.L. 3 5 ( Y) D 
36- J 
36-EY)C 
38 ( Y)GP 
39-E Y)M 
391: Y)D 
39-EY)M 
42 M 
43-( Y)H 
44 ( y)P 

SWALLOW 
IX)LAN 
HALL 

FREESTONE 
OLIVER 
WAIN 
HUNTER 
MORLEY 
HUBARD 
CJiJ1PBELL 
PETERS 
THOMAS 
KNIGHT 
TURCAN 
FISHER 
HEDGES 
MITCHELL 
LLOYD 
DUNSEATH 
FRASER 
BAYLISS 
FLETCH"8R 
STEVT;F SON 
LOVBLOCK 
STALLWORTHY 
SUTI-IERLA1'iD 
BROHN 
MIT LER 
MANSELL 
MANWAP..IFG 
FRANKLIN 
EOSS 
SAMUEL 
HIBBLE 
EDO"'f' N ,,i ·'ow·E.,J. 
CALVBRL:,~Y 
BORf/OWS 
COTTER 
HARRY 
HIGSON 
HARVI:Y 
CROSSFAY 
SHAW 
QUIL 

CHE.STER 
CARNEGIE 
LEEDS 
NENE COL 
ROXBURGH 
CHESTER 
BIRMINGHAM 
LAKELAND 
CHESTER 
VIKING 
MANCHESTER 
CHESTER 
WARWICKS 
EDIN UNIV 
READING 
WIJ\J1)SOR 
GLOUCESTER 
CHESTER 
LEAMINGTON 
ROXBURGH 
BOROUGH R C 
ITCEB1'" VAL. 
NENE COLL 
VIKil?G 
CHS.S~1l?R 
CHESTF;R 
BimHFGRAM 
MAN.CB7:,STE1=?. 
MAFCHEST:SR 
R.A.F.C.A. 
EXBTEf{ Co ~ o 

E.W.Vf.C. 
TROS,SACHS 
L BIDDS 
r<TTT.'sm"j:j'D 
\.J .rt. tJf. ..L -! .• .L'_\. jqci 
A.BER 
HANCHES'T:CR 
I.V.C.C. 
WINDi~OR 
M.ANCHESTER 
T.S.C.C. 
READING 
YORK 

777. 
788 
794 
805 
816 
825 
831 
832 
838 
841 
843 
851 
856 
85? 
861 
866 , 
867 
3·57 
870 
872 
87? 
877 
878 
878 
879 
881 
881 
882 
882 
887 
889 
890 
893 
895 
896_ 
899 
899 
900 
904 
904 
904 
905 
906 

ADUR C"SNTRE ·90 7· 

28 
2fr 

~-W.... -25 
25 

· 23 
23 
21 
20·· 

· 19~ 

th~ 
·~ ~•Jt"r' .. ~''tt -~'z. - 

I> ~,ii 
l<f-t 
<-9-'s 
-e t 
.,:;;i-~,,. 

42 
@lid 
43 
49 
48. 

45 

47 
37 

.42 

29 
34 
40 
39 
32 
24 

17 
L1.L~ 
28 
33 
36 

22 
30 

11 

2L:- 

35 
20 
2 

14 

50 
46 
48 
45- - ' 
49 
48 

35 
40 
43 
30 
38 

23 
24 

28 
32 

27 

14 
26 

33 
2 

11 

36 
18 

21 

16 

20 

150 
95 

138 
139 
89 

143 
140 
43 

122 
81 

130 
106 
118 
37 
36 
35 
34 

"86 
90 
71 
69 
9.0 
8~- 
28 
70 
69 
53 
70 
85 
21 
42 
82 
20 
17 
38 
15 
75 
31. 
L+ 7 
53 
14 
25 
8 

41 



1+5 N LEAMING 
46 K ROBINSON 
1+7 ( Y)P GODFREY 
L~8- W JT•'RRI,SFOI?D 
48- M I\.Dnr,s 
50 _ JAS LIDDELL 
51 T R01Tl1iTt/EE 
52 DA' FUGH,S 
53 C 
54(Y) D 
55 J 
56 R 
57-- R 
57- :M 
59( Y) D 
60- G 
60- T 
60- . A 
63 N 
61.s. D' 
6-5~!) p 
65- ,SJ 
67 A 
68 M 
69(Y) A 
70 JL 
71 P 
72 D 
73- JAE 
T3;.,. G 
75( Y) .SP 
76 C. 
77 B 
78 T 
79 P 
80- CD 
80-- N 
82- E 
8'2- M 
82- A_ 
82- M 
86(..Y) A 
86-- P 
88 s 
89 A 
90 RP 
91E-Y) N 
91-- K 

CLOUGH 

1)AVI,S 
BlJR.FELL 

. .SELLJ:½RS 
M.YCOCI( 
C1-l~'TRY 
CJ)Jq,oF 

RICKERBY 
GIJ3SON 
}DDW!,T'DS 
J\ ·:,;L,SON 
C 'ILV:SRS 

1-!.-SJ'.\LEY 
1'.1ILLIAMS 
1HDWOOD 
1"1AC1\.BNZIE 
GILBBBT 

B:ROGC:,S 
Q'.'JFN 
l~_fJ_SS}I!~rT 
SI-I:B~:UTOJ~T 
HT1,TI 'J"J1· • 

:2EDFE1\ffN 
I-IBVfL~T'r 

JON7~,S 
'I'FOHPSON 
J3AF:t'IS'J7Ti;-:'? 
COI.Y' 

,S '.l71"1 I J\: GER 

91- S MJTTCALF:;; 
94 P McCOKK~Y 
95 T LIVFORD 
9€£. Y) :M .SAHDE?SOK 
97 R FICOI,LE 
93( Y) E GRJ'iY 
oo'y) D ,-~\DJ ITJ ./ 7, S.-.. -~.1- ... L .. J~ •. 1 

99- GW GATI ,S 
99- _fl. BROUGH 

102- }Yi CH..t~J:1J3ER/3 
102- JA BLUJ\'DBLL 
104 K CE!\.RL'rOF 
105- R G:A:DLE 
105- D PIEHCE 
107 C SQUIB 
108 AA OSBORNE 
109f Y) A HUl'TnO 
109tY)RL GILMORE 
111 RV STANWAY 

M:8N1S Kl cont. 
I'I'GHr::y VJl,L 914 
ADU:R CE'.IJCC1r8 915 
l'L'\..NCHESTER 916 
STAFF & STO~E918 
DEP':'CFOED SW.. 918 
WARV!I CKS 920 
BIR?UNGHJ'r'. 921 
1\BiiJ} 92;2 
Vi:HS'l'OL U 923 
STAFF & STONE925 
nKS'J' YORK,S 927 
LV.C.C. 929 
LV.C.C. 932 
BTU S'iDOL U 9 32 
MANCIF',STf;R 934 
HATFIELD P 936 
~-1li}TCRESr~rBJ~ 9 36 
GLOUCE;STER 936 
SUNDERLAKD 937 
T.S.C~C. 938 

939 
HIDLAFD 9 .39 
:R.JLF.C.A. 

r-1 t}_r'" CHES TETI 
.s1fsPP"?RTON 
LUDLOW 

9L~l 
BI:RMH"GH/\.1~ U 91.i-3 

944 
945 
948 

PO~<'I' GLASGO'JJ 952 
954 
954 
956 

STtfF & STONE958 
959 

LANG-LBYBURT 960 
961 
963 
963 
967 
~67 
967 
967 
969 
969 
970 
973 
975 
976 
976 

WOHCES'I1ER 
BI!ISrCOL U 

'<.,,. ~ l 

CI{E;ST1~J1 

LEA,SID:S 

R. ]\:-. T;. A. 
BTl.flDFOPD 
BHT:S ':'~O L U 
HULL U 
W.!'1:RWICK.S 
1'.fIT?WICKS 
DOF -Vf,LLI:Y 
I.V.C.C. 

SH1S:FFI ELD 
B:RISTOL U 
c·r1EST\i:T? 
'11.S.C.C. 
.sm-rn?RLAND 

.. ~l 25 20 51 "'l,. 

..5-i-t' 1 - 6 
.4-:l 26 25 55 n. 7 - 10 \__. 

32 9 4~- 
,_;i.._ 20 15 36 

R.M.C.S. 976 
STKtF & STONE980 
fO'i'·c,s U 982 
J'~Jtf1C1-IEST!:i~R 907 
R.A:F.C.A. 991 
POt~'l' GLASGO':r 992 
SUJTFOLK 99 3 
HATFIELD 993 
RIVS·i~SID"½~ 993 
FOTT.S 1J 99L~ 
MA1'Tr'TT"/sm-nr-, _,9. 94 
r-1.n.J.-· './.'-L ~.,:.. ..1 .. 1!.t!.{ 

SUJ\i·D:CRL1UW 99 5 
BRI,S'l'OL U 996 
l"IANCH?,ST}~R 996 
R ~-5\, •• K. A. 998 
A,STON U 999 
R\fri',;\BC 1000 
~1ELFO:RD 100·0 
1,EICS U 1001 

,. 



112- D 
112- A 
111+- P 
lll+- H 
116 P 
117 BJ 
118 S 
119 (Y)R 
120 ,S 
121- D 
121- 'I' 
123 J? 
12/+·E y)A 
124- G 
126 S 
127 CD 
128 DC 
129 AC 
i ao: Y) P 
131 ME 
132 C 
133- J 
-, 33L ' '"' J_ \ y / /J 
135 P 
136(Y)I\. 
137 PA 
138( Y) A 
139 /l 
140(Y) D 
141 P 
142 RB 
l~-3- ,s 
lL~3E-Y) G 
143- C 
146(Y) I\' 
l~-7-- F 

HOWE,S 
D }~l'Tf.f y_·- 

SHI T'E 
'TH0MPS0I'T 
rnmG""'.SS 
.A,SELEY 
1:if}.~}3B 

vr::ncs'J:1 
Pl~I~r:.·y 
1NftI.,Tii'.r~ 
V/J\.I-21( E:11 
DliI1E 
WI 'l'"F'j is 
sr.rI~I\}., GJ:~ 
ILE:~Ci}~3 

C l}·'D? ·2, T~L L 
B.El}(JCI\5 

LYAJJ, 

C}~1{)5)~ 
D01~f}~; 
H~\i'3~CII?GS 
Wf;,S'J.1 
?r:r~DB 
T3.SJ)l:10T{D 
\;JI(I GT-I1r 

}'IBJ\T' S Kl cont. 
SFT.EFFIELD 1'002 

1002 
1005 
1005 
l006 
1,007 
1008 
1009 
1014 
1015 

DEP'I'FOT<'D SW 1015 
BRISTOL U 1016 
NOI(TH ,B01~DE::-? 1022 
BIUS'J:101 1022 
mn S'I'OL U 1025 
BAFGOR N.C. 1026 
WINbSOR 1027 
SEEPP:SF/110N 1028 
MAJ\'CIT'~STEB 1030 
\,/ARREF 1031 
RWSABC 1034 
DON VALi.,EY 10 37 

.PORT GLA~GO~ 1037 
BRISTOL U 1042 
POI-<'r GLASGOW 101+3 
:'Hl.F9RBS'FKR 10~-8 
D0F VALLI~Y 10 50 
P.H.C.C. 1052 
PO:R~1 GLL,SGOW.1053 
HA'J':F'I1~LD P :· . 105Lt 
R.L.,S.C.C. 1060 
\TJLR•i'.f.J\ 1070 
OIWJELL HIGH' 1070 
n.V~K.l., 1070 
CTIES'l1ER YMCA 10 71 
R.V.K~A. 1072· 
ST,'Hi".F & ,S':~ONElO 7 2 
SI-InFFTCLD " 1074 
Wl,F:T{SN 107Lt 
NOP'.L'HA11PTOH 1075 
STJ\FF 81 ST0HP.1078 
L:Sl\,SIDDE 1079 
s.w.s.A. 1079 
R.N.K.A. 1081 
R.A.F. 1084 
DRIGFTON EXT:'- 1085 
_ _,_ 1087 

SEEPPfT=/'l:ON 1088 
LBASID~ 1090 
COLVILLE H lO96 
NORTHAMPTON 1097 
R~N.K.A. 1103 
HI DLJ\.ND ll0L1- 
I. V~ C. C. llll 
rmEPPERT0Y l.lll 

:RWSABC 

GT=10VB ,SCH00I, 
HATFim,D 
LEICS U 
NO'J:T,S U 
r..s.u.c. 
o:70:RD 

lL:-7- HH ff,;;>'HCK 
149- F STlNILAND 
149- ,S l\I'-.DFr;,SQlr 
151 A EOUULET 
152 l't 1-"TIT-l1:E?rT1 

1 ,-3, Y) B I"" ·,·,-v :) t' , A)l"J' 

153/_y) 1n 1,pr)V-'N \:; .i:- J_) __ ,.\_ ··.J-l 

155 E McN~1R 
156 RH MORRIS 
1 5·7' Y) C 'T''' T ;; ~ \ :\ _t .Li _u ,• .. ) 

158 M SHlKBSHAFT 
159 M STAINES 
160 J 'I'I .BRN:SY 
161( Y) S r·1,",F1 TT-:f 1 l)_, _ 

162 ,~C /\DI'.J''LS 
163 R 1,ovn,~ 
7 64( y·) p ·,,·:-rT ,-ny 
- ..L l. J.-; _:.~!-· . .J :Y-..J J:! 

165- D D,'\LP~'!:1iPLE 
165- R BACON 
167 D APPLEBY 
168 D ,S!\UI01'J 
169 A DLY 
1 70 S B1i X'FKR 
171 N m,wnr 
172 t. Bitr{J3J.~1~ 
l r,13 t., G c,,· ··-PTi"S ""\ 1./ ~-t ., ,_ J.\!/ 

173- J BE'I"T,S - 
· 175.:. , P P!iTVS 
175- L ,,-EOSCTUZYCK 
17,-,r( Y) 1_:,r ,S('nrn-,v- 

• ..I ,J- .. , .. -1. .1... 

LEICS U 
TEDDINGTON 

BRISTOL U . 
SHEPPf'.::TON. 
'FP~,ST YOl~KS 
:SR I Ct ~-T ~PO }r EXP 
T.S.C.C. 
'.{8I)DIJ\T GTOJ\T 
LT~_i\SIDE 
T.,S.C.C. 

r 

lllli- 
1125 
1127 
1130 
1131 
1134 
1136 
1136 
1137 

·,1137 
1138 



178 G 
179 R 
180tY) A 
180- CI 
182 ./\ 
183 E 
184 MR 
185 R 
lb6 ,J 
187 R 
188 J 
189 M 
190(Y) R 
191 C 
192 G 
193 A 
19L,- DJ 
19L~~Y) G 
196 N 
197 A 
198 C 
199 C 

CHUDLEY 
1-1:li\RSI-I 
PICKETT 
TlJF~r:r~~It 
VINCEN':C 
COOP~~R 

CU1~PY 
NOR'J1IICOTT 
G:REfJ!ES 
WOODGJ.'J7E 
RICHLRDSON 
FI'l'CffCT 
l,HLL:GR 
CAR'J:ER 
DEFOOll 
SHITH 
BEOPJ1T 
H.t,;,1],I0"' D 

ivrs1-1s Kl cont. 

EITm :U J.151 
L~ASIDE 1159 
L~LSIDE 1181 
S'J1LFF & 5TONF.ll81 
~CEPDiffGTOJ\T 
CHALFOET 

l~.lT.J(.1\. 
SHR:F'.WSBTTPY 
PORT GLASGOW 
NOTTS U 
f,l\.l'TC}OI( !\TC 
vvriS·r Yf';T(I(,S 
BRI:STOL U 
ERI.s'r'OL U 
P. II. C. G. 
R ,.1:T. 
PO:PTH BOUDER 
S fIJ?]? :p :t~:JJ TO fJ 
BLF:GOF? U 
p 1,T F t\ ~- ~ • J. · .• 1. \. • ! -- • 

HJ\.TFI:SLD 

1189 
1193 
1199 
1222 
1232 
1272 
13.16 
1336 

· 1415 
11+22 
1437 
1439 
1461 
1461 
11+73 
1523 
1577 
1630 

10 competitors capsized and ~O competitors scratched. 

L~DIES Kl 

1 H PEACOCK CHE.STER 881 20 
2 s HAIN CHESTEP 928, 19 
3 A GIJ,LTs;SPIE {'; (I TT 961. 18 .t~. • ... .,110 tJ • 

4(Y) G LEG~'~TE GLOUCI~STBR 1003 17 
5 C! Hom1ry DEPTFORD 1026 16 ,_, 
1;-(Y) JH 1'1IEEK:S CHESTER 1035 15 
6- R PTJ11KISE.> D U ('_ r<' 1035 lL1- .i: • .i.J..~/•\...I• 

8 (Y) L SH.t,RI'11\N I3lTI(Y :ST J~D 1063 13 
9 L RICKEI/BY SUND:CFILlLND 1086 12 

10 SM Tt~l~JPIJ E~ro }~ I.V.C.C. 1144, 11 
11 ff }1ELVILIJE BRfBTOL U 116I 10 
12 J B.h I ~(jJ..1 ·y PlcDDLJ:i; 'r:R ,, 1168 9 
13 w PI.! Ut<I:P~T-{ 13,:n,srroL u 1391 · 8 
lL~( Y) F i\TI'J'CT:UJ::LL n:sn'J'S WWR J:472 7 
15 C THO'',PSON R.,.J\..F.C.1\. 1571 6 
2 competitors capsized and 4 competitors scratched. 

1 HJ. H~DG:~S WilTDSOR · 912 20 
2 G GOLDB:U 'I'H BPIG:ETON 960 7 0 -'·.I 
3 J GOODV!IN S'i7!'..FF g, STONE964 18 
4 J SIBLEY WIED,SOR 994 17 
5 p BLAIN STAFF 8c ·STCNE1028 16 
6- ,J HARVEY R.1.'l..F'.C_.f1. 1035 15 
6- J HOOLEY LEBDS POLY. 1035 15 
8 (Y) N PINK KEMPTOWN 1040 13 \ 
9 p TB.ORN WINDSOR 1058 12 

10 M ,SPEf'1CER flt~~N ·U 1074 11 
11 ( Y) J LEDDY LBJ\SIDE 1087 10 
12 K NUTT EYOT 1096 9 
13 D PE:RRY LELSIDE 1124 8 
11+ DJ GILLAN R • J\. • F. C . 1\. 1131 7 
15 R GLOVJ'i;Ii' WINDSOR 1139 r 

0 

16 N RO I~ l~R ~L7 .S R.A.F.C.!L 1147 5 
17 N HILL MIDL/\TD 1148 4 
18 C WOODGATE -- 1166 3 
19 K ~rAYLOR LIVEHPOOL U 1L~45 i~ 2 compet1tors 
20 B EDHUNDS STAFF & STONE1879 scratched. 



"' . ,.. C~2 • 
"'- 

1 COOVER I Pf,RR NOTTINGFIAM UNIV 91.i.4 20 
2 HORROD I PURDY DEVAS 954 19 
3 THOMAS I ALEXANDER SUNBURY 980 18 
L~ HUBACH I RUNT PADDLE TR.t'i.MPS 1014 17 
5 SPIUNG'I'HORPE / MORRIS ST!1FF & STQJ\TE 1020 16 

-6 WHEE:LER I ABRAHLMS NOTTINGHAM UNIV 1022 15 
-6 H.I\NDYSIDE / EVANS BORO ROAD & CPCC 1022 15; 
8 EVANS I EDWARDS GLOUCESTER 1029 1.3 t- 

9 MANBY I HUNT NOTTINGHAM UNIV 1033 12 
IO JACKSON I FIELDING R.N.K.A. 1043 11 
11 TOVEY I STANWYCK LEASIDE 1047 10 
12 BANNER I HOLL(i'.l.WLY EYOT 1051+ 9 
13 scnu.v I HOOKER LEASIDE 1243 8 
l4 NORTH I GALTON LEASIDE 1244 7 
:r_5 GHLTER I GA TIS HA TfI ~D POLY 1265 6 
16 QUICK I WHITTAKER LE.I\MIF-QTON 1336 5 

HORN I HORN SHEPPERTON SCRATCHED 
THOMAS I JENNINGS LEASIDE SCRATCHED 

TEAMS 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

·9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

.,15 
16'.. 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

· 23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
3L~ 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
I+l 
42 
43 

CHESTER 11A II WAIN / .. , SWALLOW / HALL 829 
LAKELAND THOMAS / ~ ,· mrn:Bi\CH / HUNTER 843 
BORDER RIEVRRS ROSS / ·,FRASER. / OLIVER 869 
MANCHESTER 11A11 BORROWS/ · "M1~NSELL /, PETERS 887 
MANCHESTER YOUTH GODF'REY / HELSBY'- · / HIGSON 901 
CHESTER YOUTH BROWN / ST/1LLWORTHY / SUTHERLAND 904 · 
ST1\FF & STONE · OWEN / SYSKA / CLOUGH 9 32 
BRIS'IOL UJ\fIV ".A11 W.YNTER "I WITHERS · ' I .HEWLETT 936 
WLRWICKS 11A" KNIGHT / LIDDELL , /. HASTINGS 938 
DEPTFORD BREASTSTROKERS. BARRITT / PERRY / NIDWOOD 952 
SCRATCH 1111.u GOLDSMITH/ GILLESPIE / STLLLWORTHY 978 
TEDDINGTON SUPER STARS. HARVEY/ GIBSON./ RYGW 993-· 
R.1LF.C .• A. 111\." CHILVERS / M!1.mr:lARING / SMTTH .994 
MLNCHESTER "B11 SANDERSON / ;BLUNDELL / MYCOCK 1010 
SCRATCH 11B11 DALE / ARCHER / THORN 1016 
BANGOR nAn LOMAZ / NEEDHAM / COMBLEY 1018 
CHALFONT LEE / STEWART / PICKETT 1031 
NOTTINGHAM UNIV 11A11 COOPER/PARR WHEELER/fi.BRAHAMS MANBY/HUNT 1032 
BIRMINGHfi.M UNIV. WOOD / McADJ\11 /Miss G BRENNEN 1042 
TEDDINGTON ALLSORTS. BETTS . -; RYAJ\1 . / . PICKERING 104L~ 
TELFORD ALL STARS. JONES . / Y.t'illNO:CD/GILMORE 1052 
R'.A.F.C.L c.a., HARVEY,;. / HOOLEY / ROBERTS 1053 
R.N.K.A. 11A11 HUME - / McNLIR / .SQUIB 1063 
ITCHEN VL.LLEY 11A11 DAVIS / FLETCHER / HARRY 1067 
LEf1MINGTON - QUICK / WHITT} •. KER / Li\.RNER 1073 
WINDSOR t1J,_t1 ...., GLOVER / -HEDGES / SIBLEY 1076 
POL YHAT · "C'1 , CHRISTIE/CtjDDEN-LARGE/ ANO 1087 
R.N.K.JI.. 11D11 .. J\.NDER,SQN/ KEEP / BROWN 1095 
WARWICKS K.C. TUNGI1TE /·WARD / THOMPSON 1105 
BRIGHTON EXPLORERS "A" WILLS / 'I'HOMPSON/GIBBINS 1109 
STAFF & STONE WILLETT / .BERRISFORD/ ANO 1121 
DEFTFORD SWIMMERS. - HORNBY / GRIFFITHS / DUCK 1123 
SHEPPERTON SCH CC UNWIN / WOODCOCK / WOOLERTON 1124 
SHEPPERTON SUBM.ARINERS.PODGER/ST!i.IN,S/WARD 1128 
ABERYSTWYTH 111( 11 HUGHES / CJJ, VERLEY / .!tNO 1165 
ASTON unrv. OSBORNE/, ANO / ANO 1176 
A,SSOR'11ED C.l & C.2. SPENCER / BLAIN / SPRHTGTHORPE & MORRIS 1193 
TRY, TRY AND TRY LG.SIN. BLOWER/PORTER/HAMMOND 1236 
Hf,TFIELD GRILLERS. GATIS / BURGESS / SMITH 1267 

, RAF DANESFTt1LD"l11 FISHER '1/ I-HJLFDRD-FUm:r:EL/ HOWARD 1274 
- Q,UICK,QUICK,SLOW. DE.t~H / MILLEJ.3. / SMITH 1277 
BROJiDLLND CC QUAYLE / WOODWARD / GANN 1310 
BRIS'IOL UNIV ncn FLRRELL/ WLLTER / B,\XTER 1360 

\ ,_' 



r 

44 POOLE HARBOUR DOWE / FI TCHET / PURKISS 1469 
45 TEDDIFGTON SCH McKFIGHT / .COLLAS / HEFN 1496 
46 R.Ji..F.C.J\.. DLNESFIELD 11311 TAYLOR/ROCKEL/CLARK 1498 
47 BRISTOL UFIV 11B11 Ci\BLE / SELLENS / SMITH 1512 
48 NOTTINGH,I\J1 UNIV "B" WEBB /. CHiiMBERS /. LIFFORD 1536 
49 SHEPPERTON BACON / WATTON / GODWIN 1545 
50 POLYHAT 11B11 LOCK / BA,SSON / BLOWER 1583 
51 B/'cNGOR UNIV WAGSTAFF / RICHARDS / SMITH 1732 
52 BRIGHTON EXPLORERS COMEDIANS" TUGWELL/APPS/CHILDS 2063 
53 PROTEUS CC CHURCHILL/ BARTTER / B.I\RTT'ER 2390 
54 LEICESTER UNIV "E" STANWAY / ASHLEY BJ / ASHLEY S 2476 

3 TEAM,S 1'!ETIE DISQUALIFIED. 
5 TEAMS CL.PSIZED AND FAILED TO FI1'TISH. 

2'6 TEAMS SCRATCHED. ,, . 

. NOTICE. 
Will the person who loaned a spray cover to R Calverley 

on the Chain Bridge car park, please get in touch with Ray, who 
will then return same with .thanks. The address is 22 Schools l{oad 
Abbey Hey,. Manchester. ·Ml8. 8R~. 

THE ORGANISERS OF THE DEE RACE SERIES WOULD LIKE TO TAKE 
THIS OPPORTUNITY TO THANK ALL THOSE WHO Hl'WE: HELPED IN THE ORGANISATION 
Ai\TD RUNNING OF THESE RACE.S, THE TIME KEEPERS, THE RESCUE PERSONNEL AND 
LADIES WHO HELPED IN THE SOUP KITCHEN; ALSO THE LLANGOLLEN EISTEDDFOD 
COMMITTEE FOR THE USE OF THEIR FIELD FOR CAMPING; THE LLANGOLLEN ANGLERS, 
THE PONSONBY ANGLERS, CHAINBRIDGE HOTEL, THE PONSONBY INN!tJ·m THE OWNERS 
OF THE SEED WORKS FOR ALLOWING US THE USE OF THEIR WATERS AND CAR PLRKS 
ETC, WITHOUT WHICH THIS EVENT COULD NOT. BE RUN. 
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